
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-WTP1830 South Channel Construction Summary Report 

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Tue, Jan 5, 2021 at 1:04 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Assol Kubeisinova
<assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)"
<spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Voisey, Jakob (AADNC/AANDC)" <jakob.voisey@canada.ca>,
"Casandra.deforge@agnicoeagle.com" <Casandra.deforge@agnicoeagle.com>

Hello Richard,

 

Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) has reviewed the referenced responses provided
by Agnico Eagle Mines (AEM) to CIRNAC comments regarding the referenced South Channel Construc�on Summary
Report for the Whale Tail Project, Licence No. 2AM-WTP1826. CIRNAC is par�cipa�ng in this review pursuant to
CIRNAC’s mandated responsibili�es under the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act and the
Department of Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Act.

 

AEM has fulfilled the recommenda�ons made by CIRNAC by providing further details, clarifica�ons, and
confirma�ons for all comments. CIRNAC has no further comments or concerns at this �me. Thank you for the
opportunity to par�cipate in this review.

 

Kind regards,

Bridget Campbell

 

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Rela�ons and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

 

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Rela�ons Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282
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From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]  
Sent: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 4:18 PM 
To: Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC); Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC); Mike, Margaret (AADNC/AANDC); Forté,
Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) 
Cc: Licensing Department; Assol Kubeisinova 
Subject: 2AM-WTP1830 South Channel Construction Summary Report

 

Good afternoon,

 

The NWB requests confirmation by January 6, 2021 whether or not the attached response addresses parties' comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard 

mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

